
SAVE THESE DATES for Spring Semester!  

   

FACULTY LUNCH AND LEARN:  THE IN’S AND OUT’S OF APPLYING FOR PROFESSIONAL LEAVE  
EVENT:  Monday, February 6th from 12:00 – 12:50 p.m. in the Conference Board Lounge 1-320  

Come hear your faculty peers talk about their experience applying for professional leave and 
take away concrete tips for crafting a solid application.  A Faculty Senate Professional 
Development Committee member will also be on hand to answer any questions. 

  ____________________________________________________________________________ 

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT WEEK REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS  
SUBMISSION DEADLINE:  February 24th, 2017  

The Faculty Senate Professional Development Committee hosts a weeklong series (June 5 – 9, 
2017) of workshops facilitated by faculty and staff.  Consider submitting an application to 
present a 30 minute or 60 minute session.  Applications can be found online on the Faculty 
Senate website.   

_____________________________________________________________________________   

THE CARMEN POWERS LEGACY LECTURE SERIES  
SUBMISSION DEADLINE:  March 3, 2017  
LECTURE EVENT: Friday, April 28, 2016 in Monroe B at 12:00 p.m.   

The intent of the Carmen Powers Legacy Lecture Series is to share and preserve MCC’s 
collective professional and institutional wisdom. It is open to all MCC employees who are about 
to retire and is not restricted to faculty retirees. 

_____________________________________________________________________________   

LEAVE FOR PROFESSIONAL ADVANCEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE COLLEGE  
SUBMISSION DEADLINE:  March 3, 2017 at noon  

http://web.monroecc.edu/FacultySenate/profleaves  

Leaves for professional advancement may be made available each year to members of the 
faculty and non-teaching professionals. The objective of such leave is to increase each faculty 
member's value to the College in relation to the annual College goals, and thereby improve and 
enrich its program(s). 

_____________________________________________________________________________   

http://web.monroecc.edu/FacultySenate/profleaves


THE DR. WESLEY T. HANSON AWARD FOR TEACHING EXCELLENCE  
SUBMISSION DEADLINE:  April 7, 2017  

http://web.monroecc.edu/FacultySenate/hansonhome   

This is the highest teaching award granted by Monroe Community College. Its purpose is to 
honor the truly extraordinary teaching professional who demonstrates: superb classroom 
performance and teaching techniques; consistent concern with intellectual growth of individual 
students; active engagement with student learning; maintenance of superb academic standards 
in the classroom; & scholarship and growth in the field. 

 _____________________________________________________________________________  

THE MCC AWARD FOR EXCELLENCE IN PROFESSIONAL SERVICE  
SUBMISSION DEADLINE:  April 7, 2017  

http://web.monroecc.edu/FacultySenate/mccexcellencehome  

This is the highest service award granted by Monroe Community College. Its purpose is to 
honor the high achievement, leadership, and innovation of an individual in more of a non-
teaching role who demonstrates: achievements well beyond the job description; adaptability to 
institutional needs; professional recognition, achievements, and service; innovation and 
initiative; & professional leadership. 

 _____________________________________________________________________________  

   

From your Faculty Senate Professional Development Committee:  
 

Elizabeth Baxter:  ebaxter4@monroecc.edu <mailto:ebaxter4@monroecc.edu>   
Barb Ellis:  bellis@monroecc.edu <mailto:bellis@monroecc.edu>   
Heather Fox:  hfox@monroecc.edu <mailto:hfox@monroecc.edu>   
Gale Lynch: glynch6@monroecc.edu <mailto:glynch6@monroecc.edu>  
Jill McPhee:   jmcphee@monroecc.edu <mailto:jmcphee@monroecc.edu>   
Ramon Rodriguez:  rrodriguez@monroecc.edu <mailto:rrodriguez@monroecc.edu>   
Joe Scanlon:  jscanlon1@monroecc.edu <mailto:jscanlon1@monroecc.edu>   
Rita Straubhaar:  rstraubhaar@monroecc.edu <mailto:rstraubhaar@monroecc.edu>   
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